
Zaměstnanost a mzdy *)

Rok Průměrný počet 
zaměstnaných osob

Průměrný evidenční 
počet zaměstnanců

Průměrná hrubá 
měsíční mzda na 

fyzické osoby

Kč

2001 395 278 270 880 13 423

2002 380 992 252 589 14 066

2003 384 497 253 593 15 054

2004 392 231 259 080 16 090

2005 394 154 266 492 16 624

2006 402 425 266 899 17 671

2007 406 997 269 417 18 847

2008 410 927 270 516 20 706

2009 402 000 263 458 21 819

2010 405 583 258 353 21 999

2011 396 336 242 395 22 515

2012 393 560 235 911 22 589

2013 374 264 220 533 22 050

2014 364 825 211 730 22 451

2001 99,1 98,3 107,4

2002 96,4 93,2 104,8

2003 100,9 100,4 107,0

2004 102,0 102,2 106,9

2005 100,5 102,9 103,3

2006 102,1 100,2 106,3

2007 101,1 100,9 106,7

2008 101,0 100,4 109,9

2009 97,8 97,4 105,4

2010 100,9 98,1 100,8

2011 97,7 93,8 102,3

2012 99,3 97,3 100,3

2013 95,1 93,5 97,6

2014 97,5 96,0 101,8

*) předběžné údaje

meziroční index
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